
k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

1 Afghanistan 149 0 149 400 0 400 549 0 549

2 Albenia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Algeria 52 0 52 0 0 0 52 0 52

4 Argentina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Armenia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Australia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Austria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Azerbaijan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Bahrain 7197 971 8168 811 56 867 8008 1027 9035

10 Bangladesh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Belarus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Belgiam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Bolevia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Bosnia Herz Govina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Brazil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Brunei Darussalam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Bulgaria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Canada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Chile 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 China 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Combodia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Costarica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Crotia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Cuba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

26 Cyprus 129 1665 1794 16 177 193 145 1842 1987

27 Czech Republic 0 0 0 24 40 64 24 40 64

28 Denmark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Egypt 100 0 100 0 0 0 100 0 100

30 Estonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Fiji 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32 Finland 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

33 France 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Germany 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Great Britain (UK) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Greece 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Guana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38 Holysee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
a'4gu/, sf7df8f+}

cfly{s jif{ @)&@÷&# h]i7 dlxgfsf] k"j{ :jLs[ltsf] ljj/0f

h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdfqm=
;+=

k"j{ :jLs[lt lnPsf]
d'n's

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdfqm=
;+=

k"j{ :jLs[lt lnPsf]
d'n's

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf

39 Hongkong 423 135 558 1240 340 1580 1663 475 2138

40 Hungary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Iceland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Indonesia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Iran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Iraq 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Ireland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 Israel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 Italy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

48 Japan Form JITCO 79 40 119 23 5 28 102 45 147

49 Jordan 771 1961 2732 23 204 227 794 2165 2959

50 Kazakhastan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

51 Kenya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52 Kosovo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Kuwait 19261 1965 21226 4582 241 4823 23843 2206 26049

54 Laos PDR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 Latvia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 Lebanon 0 1286 1286 0 0 0 0 1286 1286

57 Libya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

58 Luxzemburg 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 Macau 454 50 504 0 0 0 454 50 504

60 Malaysia 47282 1517 48799 4088 7 4095 51370 1524 52894

61 Maldives 90 57 147 0 0 0 90 57 147

62 Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 Mecedonia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

64 Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

65 Moldova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Mongolia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

67 Mauritius 112 0 112 0 0 0 112 0 112

68 Morocco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69 Mozambique 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Myanmar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Netherland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

72 New Zealand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

73 Nicaragua 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

74 Nigeria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

75 Norway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

76 Oman 4462 728 5190 160 27 187 4622 755 5377

77 Pakistan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

78 Panama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Peru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Poland 101 0 101 0 0 0 101 0 101



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdfqm=
;+=

k"j{ :jLs[lt lnPsf]
d'n's

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf

81 Portugal 152 0 152 0 0 0 152 0 152

82 Qatar 615714 2300 618014 84078 441 84519 699792 2741 702533

83 Republic of Korea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 Republic of Slovak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85 Romania 45 60 105 0 0 0 45 60 105

86 Russia 4 2 6 0 0 0 4 2 6

87 Saipan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

88 Saudi Arabia 149139 1579 150718 14171 28 14199 163310 1607 164917

89 Singapore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

90 Slovenia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91 South Africa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 Spain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

93 Sri Lanka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

94 Sweden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

95 Switzerland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

96 Sychelese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Tanzania 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

98 Thailand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 The Philippines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100 Tunetia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

101 Turkey 45 435 480 10 100 110 55 535 590

102 Uganda 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

103 Ukrain 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

104 United Arab Emirates 137482 24546 162028 15241 1622 16863 152723 26168 178891

105 United States of America 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

106 Uzbekistan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

107 Venezuala 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

108 Vietnam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

109 Zambia 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

110 Republic of Congo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

983244 39299 1022543 124867 3288 128155 1108111 42587 1150698

l;=g+= dlxgf k'?if dlxnf hDdf
1 @)&@  >fj0f 67094 4511 71605

2 @)&@ ebf} 119852 2762 122614

3 @)&@ c;f]h 90964 3229 94193

4 @)&@ sflQ{s 80348 2569 82917

5 @)&@ d+l;/ 106267 3884 110151

6 @)&@ kf}if 101737 4242 105979

7 @)&@ df3 118986 7161 126147

8 @)&@ kmfu'g 82495 5624 88119

9 @)&@ r}t 87149 1424 88573

10 @)&# j}zfv 128352 3893 132245

11 @)&# H]f7 124867 3288 128155

1108111 42587 1150698

Total

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] k"j{ :jLs[ltsf] ljj/0f 

s"n hDdf



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

;+:Yffut 158 0 158 48 0 48 206 0 206

AolQmut 1053 2 1055 121 0 121 1174 2 1176

hDdf 1211 2 1213 169 0 169 1380 2 1382

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 26 0 26 41 0 41 67 0 67

AolQmut 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

hDdf 28 0 28 41 0 41 69 0 69

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

hDdf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 56 3 59 5 0 5 61 3 64

hDdf 56 3 59 5 0 5 61 3 64

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3

hDdf 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 3

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 6 4 10 0 1 1 6 5 11

hDdf 6 4 10 0 1 1 6 5 11

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

hDdf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 1612 201 1813 279 12 291 1891 213 2104

AolQmut 636 60 696 73 4 77 709 64 773

hDdf 2248 261 2509 352 16 368 2600 277 2877

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

hDdf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

hDdf 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

hDdf 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 3 2 4 3 0 0 6 2 4

hDdf 3 2 5 3 0 3 6 2 8

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 86 1 87 1 0 1 87 1 88

hDdf 86 1 87 1 0 1 87 1 88

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
a'4gu/, sf7df8f}+ 

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgf;Ddsf] >d :jLs[ltsf] ljj/0f
-JolQmut gof“ / j}Bflgs/0f tyf clGtd >d :jLs[lt_

9  Africa

16 Brazil

17 Brunei Darussalam

11 Bangladesh

12 Belarus

13 Belgiam

14 Bolevia

15 Bosnia Herz Govina

Azerbaijan

10 Bahrain

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

2 Albenia

3 Algeria

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

4 Argentina

5 Armenia

6 Australia

7 Austria

8

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 4



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 57 25 54 4 1 5 61 26 59

hDdf 57 25 82 4 1 5 61 26 87

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 15 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 15

hDdf 15 0 15 0 0 0 15 0 15

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 121 6 127 20 2 22 141 8 149

hDdf 121 6 127 20 2 22 141 8 149

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

hDdf 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 12 1 13 0 0 0 12 1 13

hDdf 12 1 13 0 0 0 12 1 13

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 29 0 29 0 0 0 29 0 29

AolQmut 31 0 31 0 0 0 31 0 31

hDdf 60 0 60 0 0 0 60 0 60

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 6 0 6 1 0 1 7 0 7

hDdf 6 0 6 1 0 1 7 0 7

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 60 1217 1277 10 109 119 70 1326 1396

AolQmut 5 6 11 0 0 0 5 6 11

hDdf 65 1223 1288 10 109 119 75 1332 1407

;+:Yffut 20 15 35 3 0 3 23 15 38

AolQmut 19 0 19 3 0 3 22 0 22

hDdf 39 15 54 6 0 6 45 15 60

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 5 28 33 1 3 4 6 31 37

hDdf 5 28 33 1 3 4 6 31 37

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 6 0 6 2 0 2 8 0 8

hDdf 6 0 6 2 0 2 8 0 8

;+:Yffut 58 0 58 20 0 20 78 0 78

AolQmut 21 23 44 2 4 6 23 27 50

hDdf 79 23 102 22 4 26 101 27 128

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2

hDdf 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 2

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

AolQmut 37 2 39 5 1 6 42 3 45

hDdf 37 3 40 5 1 6 42 4 46

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 26 0 26 1 2 3 27 2 29

hDdf 26 0 26 1 2 3 27 2 29

31 Djbouti

32 Egypt

33 Estonia

34 Fiji

35 Finland

36 France

27 Cuba

Replic of congo25

28 Cyprus

29 Czech Republic

30 Denmark

21 China

22 Columbia

23 Combodia

24 Costarica

26 Crotia

18 Bulgaria

19 Canada

20 Chile

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 5



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 40 363 403 0 31 31 40 394 434

hDdf 40 363 403 0 31 31 40 394 434

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 12 4 16 4 0 4 16 4 20

hDdf 12 4 16 4 0 4 16 4 20

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

hDdf 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 158 15 173 3 4 7 161 19 180

AolQmut 144 6 150 8 0 8 152 6 158

hDdf 302 21 323 11 4 15 313 25 338

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

hDdf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 4 0 4 5 0 5

hDdf 1 0 1 4 0 4 5 0 5

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 6

hDdf 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 6

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

hDdf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 66 84 150 7 12 19 73 96 169

hDdf 66 84 150 7 12 19 73 96 169

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 13 4 17 2 2 4 15 6 21

hDdf 13 4 17 2 2 4 15 6 21

;+:Yffut 69 18 87 2 0 2 71 18 89

AolQmut 3334 90 3424 165 4 169 3499 94 3593

hDdf 3403 108 3511 167 4 171 3570 112 3682

;+:Yffut 173 694 867 72 130 202 245 824 1069

AolQmut 25 3 28 0 0 0 25 3 28

hDdf 198 697 895 72 130 202 270 827 1097

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 8 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 8

hDdf 8 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 8

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 6 1 7 1 0 1 7 1 8

hDdf 6 1 7 1 0 1 7 1 8

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 6868 275 7143 932 50 982 7800 325 8125

AolQmut 793 338 1131 70 18 88 863 356 1219

hDdf 7661 613 8274 1002 68 1070 8663 681 9344

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4

hDdf 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4

53 Kenya

54 Kosovo

55 Kuwait

56 Laos PDR

Israel

49 Italy

50 Japan

51 Jordan

52 Kazakhastan

37 Germany

38 Greece

39 Guinea

40 Holysee

41 Hongkong

42 Hungary

43 Iceland

44 Indonesia

45 Iran

46 Iraq

47 Ireland

48

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 6



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3

hDdf 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 44 109 153 1 4 5 45 113 158

hDdf 44 109 153 1 4 5 45 113 158

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 11 0 11 3 0 3 14 0 14

hDdf 11 0 11 3 0 3 14 0 14

;+:Yffut 302 23 325 8 0 8 310 23 333

AolQmut 179 7 186 7 0 7 186 7 193

hDdf 481 30 511 15 0 15 496 30 526

;+:Yffut 49319 1463 50782 4058 94 4152 53377 1557 54934

AolQmut 851 30 881 63 2 65 914 32 946

hDdf 50170 1493 51663 4121 96 4217 54291 1589 55880

;+:Yffut 17 42 59 0 1 1 17 43 60

AolQmut 355 161 516 53 32 85 408 193 601

hDdf 372 203 575 53 33 86 425 236 661

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 3 3 6 4 3 7 7 6 13

hDdf 3 3 6 4 3 7 7 6 13

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

hDdf 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

hDdf 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 2

;+:Yffut 14 0 14 0 0 0 14 0 14

AolQmut 5 0 5 1 0 1 6 0 6

hDdf 19 0 19 1 0 1 20 0 20

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 10 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 10

hDdf 10 0 10 0 0 0 10 0 10

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4

hDdf 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 4

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 15 1 16 0 0 0 15 1 16

hDdf 15 1 16 0 0 0 15 1 16

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 58 11 69 9 3 12 67 14 81

hDdf 58 11 69 9 3 12 67 14 81

73 Netherland

74 New Zealand

68 Mongolia

69 Mauritius

70 Morocco

71 Mozambique

72 Myanmar

63 Maldives

64 Malta

65 Mecedonia

66 Mexico

67 Moldova

58 Lebanon

59 Libya

60 Luxzemburg

61 Macau

62 Malaysia

57 Latvia

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 7



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 14 0 14 1 0 1 15 0 15

hDdf 14 0 14 1 0 1 15 0 15

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 15 4 19 9 0 9 24 4 28

hDdf 15 4 19 9 0 9 24 4 28

;+:Yffut 1434 471 1905 80 11 91 1514 482 1996

AolQmut 598 288 886 49 8 57 647 296 943

hDdf 2032 759 2791 129 19 148 2161 778 2939

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3

hDdf 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 8 0 8 7 0 7 15 0 15

AolQmut 54 2 56 12 0 12 66 2 68

hDdf 62 2 64 19 0 19 81 2 83

;+:Yffut 89 0 89 23 0 23 112 0 112

AolQmut 13 2 15 0 0 0 13 2 15

hDdf 102 2 104 23 0 23 125 2 127

;+:Yffut 97537 1151 98688 10418 147 10565 107955 1298 109253

AolQmut 10102 122 10224 987 15 1002 11089 137 11226

hDdf 107639 1273 108912 11405 162 11567 119044 1435 120479

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 68 2 70 3 0 3 71 2 73

hDdf 68 2 70 3 0 3 71 2 73

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 17 17 5 3 8 5 20 25

AolQmut 3 1 4 0 0 0 3 1 4

hDdf 3 18 21 5 3 8 8 21 29

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 21 0 21 3 0 3 24 0 24

hDdf 21 0 21 3 0 3 24 0 24

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5

hDdf 3 2 5 0 0 0 3 2 5

;+:Yffut 109863 1322 111185 12782 14 12796 122645 1336 123981

AolQmut 3116 87 3203 211 5 216 3327 92 3419

hDdf 112979 1409 114388 12993 19 13012 125972 1428 127400

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 70 4 74 6 1 7 76 5 81

hDdf 70 4 74 6 1 7 76 5 81

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 34 5 39 2 1 3 36 6 42

hDdf 34 5 39 2 1 3 36 6 42

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 40 1 41 3 0 3 43 1 44

hDdf 40 1 41 3 0 3 43 1 44

94 Sri Lanka

92 Slovenia

88 Russia

93 Spain

90 Saudi Arabia

85 Republic of 
Korea

86 Republic of 
Slovak

87 Romania

91

78 Oman

79 Pakistan

80 Panama

Singapore

81 Peru

82 Poland

83 Portugal

84 Qatar

89 Saipan

75 Nicaragua

76 Nigeria

77 Norway

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 8



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 5 0 5 1 0 1 6 0 6

hDdf 5 0 5 1 0 1 6 0 6

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 1 2 3 2 0 2 3 2 5

hDdf 1 2 3 2 0 2 3 2 5

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 162 13 175 21 6 27 183 19 202

hDdf 162 13 175 21 6 27 183 19 202

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 17 0 17 3 0 3 20 0 20

hDdf 17 0 17 3 0 3 20 0 20

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 16 2 18 0 0 0 16 2 18

hDdf 16 2 18 0 0 0 16 2 18

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

hDdf 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

;+:Yffut 0 35 35 0 8 8 0 43 43

AolQmut 13 17 30 0 1 1 13 18 31

hDdf 13 52 65 0 9 9 13 61 74

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 20 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 20

hDdf 20 0 20 0 0 0 20 0 20

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 31696 5599 37295 3937 551 4488 35633 6150 41783

AolQmut 4884 1432 6316 468 88 556 5352 1520 6872

hDdf 36580 7031 43611 4405 639 5044 40985 7670 48655

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 42 24 66 5 1 6 47 25 72

hDdf 42 24 66 5 1 6 47 25 72

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 321 66 387 19 4 23 340 70 410

hDdf 321 66 387 19 4 23 340 70 410

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 5 0 5 2 0 2 7 0 7

hDdf 5 0 5 2 0 2 7 0 7

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 6

hDdf 6 0 6 0 0 0 6 0 6

;+:Yffut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

hDdf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

112 Republic of Korea from EPS ;+:Yffut 4620 389 5009 972 121 1093 5592 510 6102

113 Angola AolQmut 2 0 2 1 1 3 0 3

114 Burundi AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 Papua Newgunea AolQmut 26 1 27 5 1 6 31 2 33

117 Yeman AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

118  Sudan AolQmut 13 0 13 0 13 0 13

119 South Sudan AolQmut 4 0 4 0 4 0 4

120 Guatemala AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

121 Bermuda AolQmut 12 0 12 0 12 0 12

122 Malawi AolQmut 8 0 8 0 8 0 8

104 Ukrain

99 Thailand

100 The Philippines

101 Tunesia

102 Turkey

103 Uganda

95 Sweden

96 Switzerland

97 Seychelles

98 Tanzania

United Kingdom106

111 Uzbekisthan

United States of America

Vietnam

Zambia110

109

107

United Arab Emirates105

Venezuala108

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 9



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

1 Afghanistan

qm=
;+=

sfdbf/ uPsf]
d'n's

>d :jLs[ltsf]
lsl;d

123 West Indies AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

124 Mali AolQmut 7 0 7 0 7 0 7

125 Ghana AolQmut 2 0 2 0 2 0 2

126 Somalia AolQmut 26 0 26 0 26 0 26

127 Turks and Caicos
 Island AolQmut 2 1 3 0 2 1 3

128 Senegal AolQmut 3 0 3 0 3 0 3

129 Guinea AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

130 Republic of Equatorial Guinea AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

131 Bahamas AolQmut 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

132 Palau AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

133 Swaziland AolQmut 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1

134 Madagascar AolQmut 12 0 12 0 12 0 12

135 Laberia AolQmut 6 0 6 0 6 0 6

136 Malabo AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

137 South Africa AolQmut 27 1 28 4 4 31 1 32

138 Turkmenistan AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

139 Island AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

140 British Virgin Islands AolQmut 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2

141 Comoros AolQmut 2 0 2 0 2 0 2

142 Jamaica AolQmut 5 0 5 0 5 0 5

143 Maroc AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

144 Cayman Island AolQmut 29 16 45 4 4 33 16 49

145 East Timor AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

146 Ethiopia AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

147 Taiwan AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

148 Ivory Coast AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

149 Liberia AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

150 Ruwanda AolQmut 3 0 3 0 3 0 3

151 Benin AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

152 Eritrea AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

153 Lietuva AolQmut 3 0 3 1 1 4 0 4

154 Republic of  Macedonia AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

155 BARBADOS AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

156 NAMIBIA AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

157 TRINIDAD AolQmut 2 1 3 0 2 1 3

158 Georgia AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

159 Uruguay AolQmut 2 0 2 0 2 0 2

160 Cook Islands AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

161 Mauritania AolQmut 2 0 2 0 2 0 2

162 Gabon AolQmut 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 2

163 LITHUANIA AolQmut 3 0 3 0 3 0 3

164 Sierra Leone AolQmut 5 0 5 0 5 0 5

165 Burkina Faso AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

166 Cameroon AolQmut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

167 Dominican Republic AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

168 ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA AolQmut 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

332202 16426 348628 36171 1516 37687 368373 17942 386315s"n hDdf

!!) d'n'sx¿df ;+:yfut ?kdf a}b]lzs /f]huf/sf nflu g]kfn ;/sf/af6 v'Nnf ul/Psf 5g\ . 10



SN Country Male Female Total

1 Afghanistan 121 0 121

2 Angola 1 0 1

3 Australia 2 0 2

4 Bahrain 68 4 72

5 British Virgin Islands 1 0 1

6 Brunei Darussalam 1 0 1

7 Canada 2 0 2

8 Cayman 1 0 1

9 China 12 1 13

10 Croatia 1 0 1

11 Czech Republic 1 0 1

12 Djibouti 2 0 2

13 Egypt 1 0 1

14 ESTONIA 1 0 1

15 France 1 0 1

16 GABON 1 0 1

17 Greece 3 0 3

18 Hong Kong 8 0 8

19 Israel 7 12 19

20 Italy 2 2 4

21 Japan 29 0 29

22 Kenya 1 0 1

23 Korea 1 0 1

24 Kuwait 60 14 74

25 Lebanon 1 4 5

26 Macau, SAR, China 4 0 4

27 Malaysia 63 2 65

28 Maldives 9 3 12

29 New Zealand 5 3 8

30 Nigeria 1 0 1

31 Norway 2 0 2

32 Oman 30 5 35

33 PAPUA NEW GUINEA 1 0 1

34 Qatar 616 11 627

35 Russia 3 0 3

36 Saudi Arabia 210 5 215

37 Seychelles 4 0 4

38 Singapore 6 1 7

39 Spain 2 0 2

40 Sri Lanka 2 0 2

cfly{s jif{ @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgfdf j}Bflgs/0f u/L >d :jLs[lt lnPsf] 
ljj/0f



SN Country Male Female Total

cfly{s jif{ @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgfdf j}Bflgs/0f u/L >d :jLs[lt lnPsf] 
ljj/0f

41 SWAZILAND 1 0 1

42 Tanzania 2 0 2

43 Tunisia 1 0 1

44 UAE 374 77 451

45 United Kingdom 5 1 6

46 USA 19 4 23
47 Vietnam 2 0 2

1691 149 1840

l;=g+= dlxgf k'?if dlxnf hDdf
1 >fj0f 2,104 334 2,438

2 efb| 1,529 444 1,973

3 c;f]h 1,568 248 1,816

4 sflQs 1,928 409 2,337

5 d+l;/ 2,867 406 3,273

6 kf}if 2,090 56 2,146

7 df3 1,792 99 1,891

8 kmfu'g 1,921 139 2,060

9 r}q 2,011 93 2,104

10 j}zfv 1,622 132 1,754

11 h]7 1,691 149 1,840

21,123 2,509 23,632

Total

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgf;Dddf j}Bflgs/0f u/L >d :jLs[lt lnPsf] 
ljj/0f

hDdf



k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf
1 >fj0f 33,082 1,396 34,478 718 122 840 2,104 334 2,438 35,904 1,852 37,756 

2 ebf} 35,650 1,725 37,375 774 153 927 1,529 444 1,973 37,953 2,322 40,275 

3 c;f]h 31,308 1,401 32,709 867 92 959 1,568 248 1,816 33,743 1,741 35,484 

4 sflQ{s 18,988 928 19,916 710 98 808 1,928 409 2,337 21,626 1,435 23,061 

5 d+l;/ 32,762 1,242 34,004 938 135 1073 2,867 406 3,273 36,567 1,783 38,350 

6 kf}if 30,994 1,247 32,241 912 90 1002 2,090 56 2,146 33,996 1,393 35,389 

7 df3 29,932 1,369 31,301 931 96 1027 1,792 99 1,891 32,655 1,564 34,219 

8 kmfu'g 31,306 1,387 32,693 820 128 948 1,921 139 2,060 34,047 1,654 35,701 

9 r}t 27,493 896 28,389 1,016 106 1,122 2,011 93 2,104 30,520 1,095 31,615 

10 j}zfv 32,614 1,357 33,971 955 98 1,053 1,622 132 1,754 35,191 1,587 36,778 

11 h]7 33,700 1,255 34,955 780 112 892 1,691 149 1,840 36,171 1,516 37,687 

s'n hDdf 337,829 14,203 352,032 9,421 1,230 10,651 21,123 2,509 23,632 368,373 17,942 386,315

l;=g+= cf=j= dlxgf >fj0f ebf} c;f]h sflQ{s d+l;/ kf}if df3 kmfu'g r}t j}zfv h]i7 c;f/

1 2071/72 42309 51551 35550 43213 53354 45362 48941 44460 52210 31375 37962 26600

2 2072/73 37756 40275 35484 23061 38350 35389 34219 35701 31615 36778 37687 0

-4553 -11276 -66 -20152 -15004 -9973 -14722 -8759 -20595 5403 -275

-10.76 -21.87 -0.19 -46.63 -28.12 -21.99 -30.08 -19.70 -39.45 17.22 -0.72 0.00k|ltzt kl/jt{g

km/s

dlxgf

ut cf=j= @)&!÷)&@ ;“usf] rfn" cf=j=sf] dfl;s t'ngfTds tYofª\s

dlxnf hDdf

cfly{s jif{ @)&@÷)&# sf] dfl;s >d :jLs[ltsf] ljj/0f

s'n hDdf

gof“ j}BfgLs/0f

AolQmut

k'?if
l;=g+=

;+:yfut



S. No. Country Male Female Total Remarks

1 Angola 1 1 2
2 AZERBAIJAN 1 0 1
3 BAHAMAS 1 0 1
4 Bahrain 294 22 316
5 Bermuda 1 0 1
6 Brunei Darussalam 16 0 16
7 Canada 1 0 1
8 Cayman 1 0 1
9 China 2 0 2

10 Cyprus 0 11 11
11 Egypt 0 2 2
12 Finland 2 0 2
13 France 1 0 1
14 Hong Kong 0 1 1
15 Israel 18 34 52
16 Japan 118 1 119
17 Jordan 4 1 5
18 Korea 7 0 7
19 Kuwait 814 203 1017
20 Lebanon 7 6 13
21 Macau, SAR, China 66 2 68
22 Malaysia 1750 40 1790
23 Maldives 45 9 54
24 MEXICO 1 0 1
25 Mozambique 1 0 1
26 New Zealand 3 0 3
27 Nigeria 2 0 2
28 Norway 5 0 5
29 Oman 209 43 252
30 Poland 1 0 1
31 Qatar 7223 76 7299
32 REPUBLIC OF SEYCHELLES 1 0 1
33 Romania 0 2 2
34 Russia 6 0 6
35 Saudi Arabia 5812 27 5839
36 Seychelles 16 0 16
37 South Africa 1 0 1
38 Thailand 1 0 1
39 Turkey 0 1 1
40 Turks and Caicos Island 1 0 1
41 UAE 3786 294 4080
42 United Kingdom 1 0 1
43 USA 4 0 4
44 ZAMBIA 1 0 1

20225 776 21001

l;=g+= dlxgf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

1 >fj0f 12,660 893 13,553

2 efb| 11,386 1,366 12,752

3 c;f]h 13,872 1,198 15,070

4 sflQ{s 16,343 1,281 17,624

5 d+l;/ 27,917 1,714 29,631

6 k'; 23,911 873 24,784

7 df3 18,805 1,066 19,871

8 kmfu'g 20,726 1,043 21,769

9 r}t 22,851 850 23,701

10 j}zfv 21,039 1,143 22,182

11 h]7 20,225 776 21,001

209,735 12,203 221,938

cf=a= @)&@÷&# h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] k'gM >d :jLs[ltsf] ljj/0f

hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgfsf] ljbfdf cfO{ k'gM >d :jLs[lt lnPsf] ljj/0f

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
a'4gu/, sf7df8f}+

Total



l;=g+= dlxgf  cf=a= )&!÷)&@  cf=a= )&@÷)&#  km/s k|ltzt

1 >fj0f 9818 13,553 38.04

2 ebf} 11788 12,752 8.18

3 c;f]h 13145 15,070 14.64

4 sflt{s 21905 17,624 -19.54

5 dlª\;/ 19443 29,631 52.40

6 kf}if 17888 24,784 38.55

7 df3 15303 19,871 29.85

8 kmfu'g 17552 21,769 24.03

9 r}t 21624 23,701 9.61

10 a}zfv 15711 22,182 41.19

11 h]7 22924 21,001 -8.39
202,888 221,938 9.39

cf=a= )&!÷)&@ ;“u rfn' cf=a= sf] >d :jLs[lt gjLs/0fsf] 
t'ngfTds ljj/0f 

s'n hDdf
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k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf

1 stf/ 107639 1273 108912 11405 162 11567 119044 1435 120479

2 dn]l;of 50170 1493 51663 4121 96 4217 54291 1589 55880

3 ;fpbL c/a 112979 1409 114388 12993 19 13012 125972 1428 127400

4 o"=P=O{= 36580 7031 43611 4405 639 5044 40985 7670 48655

5 s'j]t 7661 613 8274 1002 68 1070 8663 681 9344

6 ax/fO{g 2248 261 2509 352 16 368 2600 277 2877

7 cf]dg 2032 759 2791 129 19 148 2161 778 2939

8 blIf0f sf]l/of 4688 391 5079 975 121 1096 5663 512 6175

9 n]jgfg 44 109 153 1 4 5 45 113 158

10 Oh/fon 66 84 150 7 12 19 73 96 169

11 ckmuflg:tfg 1211 2 1213 169 0 169 1380 2 1382

12 hfkfg 3403 108 3511 167 4 171 3570 112 3682

13 cGo 3481 2893 6374 445 356 801 3926 3249 7175

332202 16426 348628 36171 1516 37687 368373 17942 386315

j}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf h]i7 dlxgfsf] hDdf h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

hDdf

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
a'4gu/, sf7df8f}+ 

cfly{s jif{ @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 d;fGt;DDfsf] >d :jLs[lt lnO{ j}b]lzs /f]huf/df uPsf sfdbf/sf] ;+VofTds ljj/0f 

b]z

stf/

dn]l;of

;fpbL c/a

o"=P=O{=

s'j]t

ax/fO{g

cf]dg

blIf0f sf]l/of

n]jgfg

Oh/fon

ckmuflg:tfg

hfkfg

cGo

cf=a= )&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] b]zut ljj/0f



l;=g+= dlxgf  cf=j= @)&!÷&@  cf=j= @)&@÷&#  km/s k|ltzt
1 >fj0f 42309 37,756 -10.76

2 ebf} 51551 40,275 -21.87

3 c;f]h 35550 35,484 -0.19

4 sflt{s 43213 23,061 -46.63

5 dlª\;/ 53354 38,350 -28.12

6 kf}if 45362 35,389 -21.99

7 df3 48941 34,219 -30.08

8 kmfu'g 44460 35,701 -19.70

9 r}t 52210 31,615 -39.45

10 a}zfv 31375 36,778 17.22

11 h]7 37962 37,687 -0.72
512,887 386,315 -24.68

cf=a= )&!.)&@ ;“u rfn' cf=a= sf] 
>d :jLs[ltsf] t'ngfTds ljj/0f 
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l;=g+= dlxgf  cf=a= )&!÷&@  cf=a= )&@÷&#  km/s k|ltzt
1 >fj0f 750 840 12.00

2 ebf} 802 927 15.59

3 c;f]h 722 959 32.83

4 sflt{s 721 808 12.07

5 dlª\;/ 757 1,073 41.74

6 k'; 910 1,002 10.11

7 df3 956 1,027 7.43

8 kmfu'g 760 948 24.74

9 r}t 1012 1,122 10.87

10 j}zfv 685 1,053 53.72

11 h]7 1123 892 -20.57
10027 10,651 6.22

cf=a= )&!÷)&@ ;“u rfn' cf=a= sf] JolQmut
>d :jLs[ltsf] t'ngfTds ljj/0f 

s"n hDdf
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l;=g+= dlxgf cf.j. 2071/072 cf.j. 2072/073  km/s k|ltzt

1 >fj0f 38188 34,478 -9.72
2 ebf} 48163 37,375 -22.40
3 c;f]h 31110 32,709 5.14
4 sflt{s 38018 19,916 -47.61
5 dlª\;/ 48072 34,004 -29.26
6 k'; 40845 32,241 -21.07
7 df3 44258 31,301 -29.28
8 kmfu'g 39712 32,693 -17.67
9 r}t 47885 28,389 -40.71
10 j}zfv 28790 33,971 18.00
11 h]7 34199 34,955 2.21

462,284 352,032 -23.85

cf=a= @)&!÷)&@ ;“u rfn' cf=a= sf] ;+:yfut
>d :jLs[ltsf] t'ngfTds ljj/0f 

s"n hDdf
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k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf k'?if dlxnf hDdf s'n k'?if s'n dlxnf s'n hDdf

1 stf/ 59642 63 59705 85247 195 85442 75862 313 76175 55656 284 55940 102653 313 102966 104685 996 105681 102474 1012 103486 126549 2325 128874 122050 2318 124368 119044 1435 120479 953862 9254 963116

2 dn]l;of 73998 31 74029 50395 159 50554 35011 59 35070 113733 249 113982 104520 1386 105906 96157 2210 98367 151013 7199 158212 208120 6029 214149 196929 5899 202828 54291 1589 55880 1084167 24810 1108977

3 ;fpbL c/a 39279 0 39279 42355 39 42394 48618 131 48749 63217 183 63400 70960 156 71116 80218 237 80455 96328 667 96995 85905 971 86876 97570 676 98246 125972 1428 127400 750422 4488 754910

4 o"=P=O{= 25152 20 25172 44881 461 45342 30911 777 31688 31506 1682 33188 42553 1911 44464 49959 4523 54482 50235 8212 58447 49886 5079 54965 46105 7594 53699 40985 7670 48655 412173 37929 450102

5 s'j]t 2441 0 2441 1573 394 1967 1421 870 2291 6067 2188 8255 9392 5795 15187 12080 12495 24575 9873 7400 17273 11393 7960 19353 8750 918 9668 8663 681 9344 71653 38701 110354

6 ax/fO{g 1198 2 1200 4878 221 5099 6102 258 6360 3617 617 4234 4441 206 4647 5333 532 5865 3913 305 4218 3738 447 4185 3623 542 4165 2600 277 2877 39443 3407 42850

7 cf]dg 509 0 509 2503 123 2626 4105 142 4247 2678 607 3285 2385 57 2442 2868 295 3163 3054 919 3973 2292 1143 3435 1873 427 2300 2161 778 2939 24428 4491 28919

8 blIf0f sf]l/of 724 41 765 143 3 146 2909 0 2909 2526 6 2532 3727 1 3728 5315 312 5627 4248 192 4440 1821 304 2125 4804 354 5158 5663 512 6175 31880 1725 33605

9 n]jgfg 0 0 0 73 2490 2563 176 3203 3379 92 3696 3788 67 84 151 38 205 243 220 369 589 306 811 1117 136 462 598 45 113 158 1153 11433 12586

10 Oh/fon 182 223 405 20 90 110 1251 2127 3378 82 234 316 122 151 273 102 472 574 70 70 140 178 496 674 131 319 450 73 96 169 2211 4278 6489

11 ckmuflg:tfg 182 0 182 1398 2 1400 1521 17 1538 733 2 735 653 2 655 822 1 823 353 3 356 598 7 605 1495 6 1501 1380 2 1382 9135 42 9177

12 hfkfg 0 0 0 1278 28 1306 1707 120 1827 505 11 516 550 53 603 1036 108 1144 1102 126 1228 1964 134 2098 2742 94 2836 3570 112 3682 14454 786 15240

13 cGo 836 10 846 9622 480 10102 1777 577 2354 3626 297 3923 2277 301 2578 3094 572 3666 2947 1239 4186 6098 3260 9358 4651 2419 7070 3926 3249 7175 38854 12404 51258

204143 390 204533 244366 4685 249051 211371 8594 219965 284038 10056 294094 344300 10416 354716 361707 22958 384665 425830 27713 453543 498848 28966 527814 490859 22028 512887 368373 17942 386315 3433835 153748 3587583

l;=g+= k'?if dlxnf hDdf
1 758675 - 758675 k'?if dlxnf hDdf

2 3065462 135806 3201268 95.76 4.24 100

3 35,904 1,852 37756 95.09 4.91 100

4 37,953 2,322 40275 94.23 5.77 100

5 33,743 1,741 35484 95.09 4.91 100

6 21,626 1,435 23061 93.78 6.22 100

7 36,567 1,783 38350 95.35 4.65 100

8 33,996 1,393 35389 96.06 3.94 100

9 32,655 1,564 34219 95.43 4.57 100

10 34,047 1,654 35701 95.37 4.63 100

11 30,520 1,095 31615 96.54 3.46 100

12 35,191 1,587 36778 95.68 4.32 100

13 36,171 1,516 37687 95.98 4.02 100

4192510 153748 4346258 96.46 3.54 100

gf]6 M cf=j= )^#÷^$ b]lv j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefudf ;km\6j]o/ k|of]u u/L tYof+s /fVg ;'? ul/Psf]n] ;f]eGbf klxn] o; ljefuaf6 j}b]lzs /f]huf/Lsf nflu >d :jLs[lt lng] sfdbf/x?sf] n}}lËs ;+Vof 5'§ofpg g;lsPsf] . 

s"n hDdf

cf=a= 

2067÷068

cf=a=

2066÷067

k|ltzt
cf=a=@)%)÷)%! b]lv @)^@÷)^# ;Ddsf] hDdf

cf=a=@)^#÷)^$ b]lv @)&!÷)&@ ;Ddsf] hDdf

cf=a=

2068÷069

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] ebf} dlxgfsf] hDdf

hDdf

cf=a=@)&@÷)&# sf] >fj0f dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a=sf] ljj/0f

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] c;f]h dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] sflt{s dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] dlª\;/ dlxgfsf] hDdf

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
a'4gu/, sf7df8f}+ 

 cf=a=

2064÷065

 cf=a=

2065÷066

l;.g+. b]z

 cf=a=

2063÷064

cf=a= 2063÷064 b]lv

2072÷073 ;Dd
cf=j= 2070÷71cf=a= 069÷070 cf=j= 2072÷73

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]7 dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=j= 2071÷72

cf=j= @)^#÷)^$ b]lv cf=j @)&@÷&# ;Dd >d :jLs[lt lnO{ j}b]lzs /f]huf/df uPsf sfdbf/sf] ;+VofTds ljj/0f M

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] kf}if dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] df3 dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] kmfu'g dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] r}t dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] a}zfv dlxgfsf] hDdf

mailto:cf=a=@)%25)�)%25!%20b]lv%20@)%5e@�)%5e# ;Ddsf] hDdf
mailto:cf=a=@)%5E#�)^$ b]lv @)&)�)&! ;Ddsf] hDdf
mailto:cf=a=@)&@�)&# sf] >fj0f dlxgfsf] hDdf


@

! 482 121 603 1,174 180 1,354 1,957

@ 316,818,121.00 79,795,450.00 396,613,571 181,816,356.00 27,169,497.00 208,985,853 605,599,424

# 41,039,525.00 5,849,000.00 46,888,525 38,077,560.00 5,527,000.00 43,604,560 90,493,085

$ 67 10 77 353 42 395 472

cbfntdf bfo/ d'2f ;+VofM 185 9 194 2 1 3 197

cbfntdf ljuf] bfjL /sd ?= 324,020,970.00 8,412,409 332,433,379 0.00 0.00 0 332,433,379

ljefuaf6 lg0f{o hl/jfgf ;+Vof 0 0 0 6 4 10 10

ljefuaf6 lg0f{o hl/jfgf ?= 0 0 0 600,000.00 400,000.00 1,000,000 1,000,000

tof/ ug]{sf] ;xL M = k|dfl0ft ug]{sf] ;xL M 

e/fPsf]]]] ljuf] /sd M ?=

cf=j= @)&@÷)&# sf] ph'/L tyf cg';Gwfg zfvfsf] k|utL ljj/0f

cf=a=)&@÷)&# sf] 
a}+zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] 

hDdf

cf=a=)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 
dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a=)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 
d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

cf=a=)&@÷)&# sf] 
a}zfv d;fGt;Ddsf] 

hDdf

cf=a=)&@÷)&# h]i7 
dlxgfsf] hDdf

cf=a=)&@÷)&# h]i7 
d;fGt;Ddsf] hDdf

hfx]/L km/kmf/s ;+Vof

% d'2f

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu

tLgs'g], sf7df8f}+

ph'/L tyf cg';Gwfg zfvfsf] ldlt @)&@ h]i7 dlxgfsf] k|ult ljj/0f

qm=

;++

sfo{ ljj/0f

 JolQmut ph'/L ljj/0f ;:+yfut ph'/L ljj/0f

s'n hDdf

-ph'/L / ;+:yfut

ph'/L ;+Vof M 

bfjL /sd M ?=



qm=;+ sfo{ ljj/0f
hDdf btf{ 

;+:yf

)&!.)&@ 
;Dd sfod 
/x]sf ;+:yf

)&# h]i7 
dlxgfsf] 
hDdf

xfn 
sfod 
/x]sf] 
hDdf

s}lkmot

j}b]lzs /f]huf/ Joj;fo ;+rfng ug{ Ohfht kq btf{ 

;+Vof     
1033 754 1 755

j}b]lzs /f]huf/ Joj;fo ;+rfng ug{ Ohfht kq k|fKt 

;+:yf gljs/0f
3

cled'lvs/0f ;+:yf btf{ ;+Vof 126 116 116
cled'lvs/0f ;+:yf btf{ gljs/0f 0

s]o/lue/sf] ?kdf Oh/fondf k7fpg ;"lrs[t btf{  ;+:yf 182 22 0 22

xfn sfod /x]sf] s]o/lue/sf] ?kdf Oh/fondf k7fpg 

;"lrs[t ;+:yf gljs/0f
0

lh6\sf]  (JITCO) ;'lrs[t ePsf] ;+Vof 275 131 0 131
lh6\sf]  (JITCO) gljs/0f ePsf] ;+Vof 0
lh6\sf]  (JITCO) ;"rLss[tsf] nflu k/]sf] cfj]bg ;+Vof -

gofF ;"lrs[t_
100 0 100

5 3/]n' dlxnf sfdbf/ tflnd lbg cg'dlt k|bfg ;+:yf 17 17 0 17
;"lrs[t Ph]G6sf] ;+Vof 700 0 549
;"lrs[t Ph]G6sf] vf/]hL 73

6

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno

a}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
          ;+:yf btf{ tyf gljs/0f zfvfsf] k|ult ljj/0f

1

2

3

4



l;=g+= ;+:yfsf] gfd
a}zfv dlxgfsf] 

hDdf
S.N. Orientation Institute Total

1 ACCESS CAREER SOLUTION PVT LTD.  556

2 ADVANCE ORIENTATION TRAINING CENTER PVT.LTD.  145

3 AGNI ORIENTATION AND TRANING CENTER PVT.LTD  343

4 AKBAR TRAINING CENTER  559

5 Alliance Orientation And Training Center Pvt. Ltd.  170

6 ALLIANCE TECHNICAL CONSULT PVT.LTD.  309

7 AMARAWATI TRAINING CENTER  518

8 AMBIKESHWORI SERVICE CENTER PVT. LTD  118

9 ANUSHREE MULTIPORPOSE TRENING CENTER PVT.LTD.  135

10 AROUND THE WORD TTAINING CENTER PVT.LTDL  36

11 Asian Orientation Training Center Pvt. Ltd.  529

12 ASLESHA INSTITUTE FOR PROFASSION DEVELOPMENT PVT.LTD  646

13 AVENUES TRAINING RESEARCH & EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANCY PVT LTD  404

14 AXIS CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD  632

15 BAGA BHAIRAB TRAINING INSTITUTE PVT.LTD  678

16 BIGKIRAN ASSOCIATES PVT LTD  412

17 BINDABASINI INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE PVT.LTD  525

18 BLUE SKY TRAINING RESEARCES & EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANCY PVT LTD  114

19 BUDDHA DARSHAN BYABASAYIK TALIM KENDRA  280

20 CARE ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD.  150

21 Chetana Orientation Pvt. Ltd.  158

22 Cosmic Training Centre Pvt. Ltd.  396

23 DHANAD TALIM KENDRA PVT LTD.  318

24 DOBHAN TECHNICAL TRINING CENTER  450

25 ELITE EMPLOYMENT TRAINING CENTER PVT. LTD.  326

26 ELMIRA MULTIPLE TRAINING INSTITUTE PVT. LTD  689

27 EMPLOYMENT TRAINING & ORIENTATION CENTER PVT LTD  606

28 EVEREST TRAINING & CONSULTANCY PVT.LTD.  687

29 FACE TO FACE ORIENTATION & TRAINING PVT. LTD.  280

30 FAR WEST MULTI SKILLS PVT.LTD.  67

31 GENUINE ORIENTATION TRAINING & RESEARCH CENTER  94

32 GLOBAL CAREERS PVT.LTD.  787

33 GOLDEN MANAGEMENT SERVICES PVT.LTD.  557

34 GORKHA EDUCATIONAL TRANING CENTRE PVT. LTD  368

35 H. R. MATTERS EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANCY PVT. LTD.  369

36 HAMRO SHIKSHA TALIM TATHA PARMARSHA PVT.LTD.  255

37 INDRENI LANGUAGE CENTER PVT. LTD.  340

38 INSTITUTE FOR UNIVERSAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING CENTER PVT.LTD.  380

39 INTERNATIONAL TRAINING CENTER.PVT.LTD.  5

40 J B R ORIENTATION CENTRE  462

cf=j=)&@.)&# h]i7 dlxgfdf cled'lvs/0f tflnd k|bfg ug{] ;+:yfx?sf] 
ljj/0f



l;=g+= ;+:yfsf] gfd
a}zfv dlxgfsf] 

hDdf
41 JALPADEVI TRAINING INSTITUTE  290

42 JOB ORIENTED TRAINING INSTITUTE PVT LTD  472

43 JUCHHE MULTIPURPOSE TRAINING CENTER PVT.LTD.  313

44 KAMALAMAI ORIENTATION & SKELL DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.  628

45 KARMASHIL TRAINING CENRER PVT. LTD  886

46 KASTHAMANDAP INT'L LANGUAGE TRANING CENTRE P. LTD.  76

47 KATHMANDU ORIENTATION PVT. LTD.  157

48 KENTECH INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD  165

49 LEE TRADE SCHOOL PVT.LTD.  300

50 LG MULTIPLE TRANING CENTER PVT. LTD  358

51 Lumbini Multiple Prashikshan Kendra Pvt. Ltd.  693

52 MAHAKALI ORIENTATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT.LTD.  214

53 MALIKA INSTITUTE OF TRAINING & DEVLOPMENT PVT. LTD.  358

54 MOONDROPS ORIENTATION &TRAINING CENTER PVT LTD  86

55 MOUNT EVEREST TECHNICAL INSTUTIUTE PRIVATE LIMITED  530

56 MOUNTAIN GROUP TECHNICAL AND ORENTATION TRANING PVT.LTD  179

57 NATIONAL FOREIGN TRAINING &PARAMERS DEPARTMENT PVT .LTD.  419

58 NEPAL CHHAHARI SKILL DEVELOPMENT PVT. LTD.  383

59 NEPAL FOREIGN EMPLOYMENT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE PVT.LTD.  172

60 NEPAL MANPOWER TRAINING ACADEMY  256

61 NICD TRAINING PVT.LTD  203

62 NISHAN MULTIPLE TRAINING PVT.LTD  248

63 OCEAN TECHNICAL INSTITUTE PVT. LTD.  405

64 PACHHIMANCHAL MULTIPAL TRANING CENTER PVT. LTD  341

65 PASHUPATI ORIENTATION & TRANNING CENTER PVT. LTD.  219

66 PATHIBHARA ORIENTATION & TRAINING CENTRE PVT. LTD.  374

67 Paurakhi Srijansheel ship and Orientation Training Center  316

68 PEOPLES ORIENTATION PVT.LTD  390

69 POWR TRAINING CENTER PVT. LTD  338

70 PRASHARMSA TRAINING CENTER PVT.LTD  380

71 QUALITY ORIENTATION SERVICE PVT. LTD.  96

72 R. K. Orientation and Training Center Pvt. Ltd.  104

73 R. R. ORIENTATION AND TRANING CENTRE PVT LTD.  382

74 R.M.INTERNATIONAL TRAINING CENTER PVT LTD  200

75 Rajnish Training Consultant  897

76 S&S TRAINING INSTITUTE PVT.LTD.  122

77 S. N. ACADEMY AND RESERCH CENTRE PVT. LTD.  141

78 S.V.CONSULTANCY PVT.LTD.  150

79 SAAN TRAINING CENTER PVT. LTD.  139

80 SAHALESH BABA ABHIMUKHIKARAN TALIM KENDRA PVT. LTD.  194

81 SAMIK ORIENTATION & TRAINING CENTER PVT.LTD.  455

82 SAMIKSHYA ORIENTATION CENTER PVT.LTD  123

83 SAMYOG TRAINING INSTITUTE PVT.LTD  185

84 SANGAM MANAGEMENT SERVICE PVT.LTD.  138

85 SHARAM ORIENTATION & TRAINING CENTRE PVT. LTD.  226



l;=g+= ;+:yfsf] gfd
a}zfv dlxgfsf] 

hDdf
86 SHINING MOON TRAINING CENTER PVT.LTD.  418

87 SIGNOR INTERNATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE P.LTD.  268

88 SKY BLUE WAY TECHNICAL INSTITUTE PVT.LTD.  493

89 SOLID ORIENTATION PVT LTD.  396

90 SUCCESS ORIENTATION & TRINING CENTER PVT. LTD.  246

91 SUKARMA INTERNATIONAL TRAINING INSTITUTE PVT.  297

92 SUNGABHA ORIENTATION TRAINING CENTER.PVT.LTD.  219

93 SYNERGY EMPLOYMENT PVT. LTD  211

94 T.S.TRANING CENTER PVT.LTD.  376

95 TASK TRAINING ASSOCIATION PRIVATE LTD  243

96 TEMPLE ORIENTATION CENTER PVT. LTD.  137

97 Tower Info Foreign Job Orientation Pvt. Ltd.  454

98 TRIPPLE S ORIENTATION & LANGUAGE TRAINING CENTRE PVT. LTD.  312

99 UNIQUE TECHNICAL TRAINING CENTER  516

100 United Institute Of Training And Research Pvt. Ltd.  307

101 UNIVERSAL TECHNICAL TRAINING&ORIENTATION CENTER PVT.LTD  183

102 VALLEY ORENTATION AND MULTI TRINING CENTER PVT.LTD.  304

103 Vision Orientation Service Pvt. Ltd.  485

104 Welcome Orientation Center Pvt. Ltd.  340

105 WHITE HILLS RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY P. LTD.  433

106 WORLD WIDE ORIENTATION & TRAINING CENTER PVT. LTD.  522

107 WORLD WIDE TRAINING PVT.LTD.  326

36040

l;=g+= dlxgf hDdf

1 >fj0f 35,982

2 efb| 39,878

3 c;f]h 32,925

4 sflQs 25,268

5 d+l;/ 39,219

6 kf}if 35,359

7 df3 33,295

8 kmfu'g 35,059

9 r}q 31,574

10 j}zfv 33,292

hDdf

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgf;Ddsf] cled'lvs/0f tflndsf] ljj/0f



l;=g+= ;+:yfsf] gfd
a}zfv dlxgfsf] 

hDdf

11 h]7 36,040

377,891hDdf



nIo k|ult nIo k|ult nIo k|ult

!
j}b]lzs /f]huf/df sfdbf/ k7fpg] hgf – 136576 – 143659 106080 386315

;f/f+z – – – – – – –

k|ltzt – – – – – – –

l;=g+= k|d'v sfo{sf] ljj/0f
j}zfv 

d;fGt;Dd
h]i7 s"n hDdf s}lkmot

! k"j{ :jLs[lt k|bfg 1022543 128155 1150698

@ AolQmut >d :jLs[lt k|bfg -gofF_ 9,759 892 10,651 

# k'gM >d :jLs[lt k|bfg -gjLs/0f_ 200,937 21,001 221,938 

$
AolQmut >d l:js[lt k|bfg 

-j}BfgLs/0f_
21,792 1,840 23,632 

% >d -clGtd_ :jLs[lt k|bfg 317,077 34,955 352,032 EPS af6 Korea 

hfg] ;d]t .

^

ph'/L tyf cg';Gwfg -d'2f bfo/ 

;+Vof_
187 10 197

& ;+:yf btf{ ;+Vof 0 1 1

* cled'lvs/0f ;+:yf btf{ ;+Vof 0 0 114   

(
cled'lvs/0f tflnd lnPsf] ;+Vof 341,851 36040 377,891 

!)
lh6\sf]  (JITCO) ;'lrs[t ePsf] ;+Vof

167 0 167

t];|f] rf}dfl;s

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgf;Ddsf] k|ult ljj/0f

nIo gtf]lsPsf sfo{x?sf] dfl;s k|ult ljj/0f M

k|d'v sfo{sf] ljj/0f

cf=a= @)&@÷)&# sf] h]i7 dlxgf;Ddsf] k|ult

rfn' cf=a=@)&@÷)&#    
h]i7 d;fGt;Ddsf] k|ult

s}lkmotl;=g+= PsfO{ aflif{s nIo

k|yd rf}dfl;s bf];|f] rf}dfl;s

g]kfn ;/sf/

>d tyf /f]huf/ dGqfno
j}b]lzs /f]huf/ ljefu
a'4gu/, sf7df8f}+ .

nIo tf]lsPsf sfo{sf] dfl;s k|ult ljj/0f M sfo{;Dkfbg ;"rsfª\s 


